proportionate share of Class Workweeks consistent with section 12(a)(ii) of this Settlement 

Agreement, they are entitled to and will receive that additional class settlement amount as well.  

The GSA shall be paid as follows. 

A. Funding of the Gross Settlement Amount.  

Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents 

($875,500.00) shall be deposited with the Settlement Administrator within fourteen 

(14) days after the Effective Settlement Date, as defined in Paragraph 12 below. 

Besides any additional settlement amount that may be triggered by the escalator clause 

consistent with Paragraph 9 RI�WKLV�6HWWOHPHQW�$JUHHPHQW�DQG�'HIHQGDQWV¶ payment of

[...]

All payments to the Aggrieved Employees and Settlement Class as described in 

this Settlement Agreement. 

ii. Settlement Administration Costs. All fees and expenses incurred by the 

settlement administrator associated with the administration of the settlement 

which are presently anticipated to be no greater than Nine Thousand Nine 

Hundred Ninety Dollars and Zero Cents ($9,990.00) included but not limited to 

the mailing notice of the calculation of individual settlement payments, 

generation of individual settlement payment checks and related tax reporting 

forms, the administration of unclaimed checks and generation of checks to